
GEAUX TEACH PAYMENT ROSTER:  EXPORT DOWNLOAD DEFINITION * 

* For use with the PGP key exchange – SSN is included. 
 
V20220914   

 

FROM TO LGTH DECIMAL 
SPACES 

FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION COMMENT 

1 9 9   GTSSN SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  

10 25 16   GTLNAME LAST NAME  

26 37 12   GTFNAME FIRST NAME  

38 43 6   GTTERM TERM CODE  

44 52 9   GTCOLLCD COLLEGE CODE  

53 60 8   GTPRCSDT PROCESS DATE  

61 70 10   GTPMTAMT PAYMENT AMOUNT  

71 84 14   GTINVNUM INVOICE NUMBER  

85 93 9   GTLOSFAID LOSFA ID   

     
 

 

     
 

 

 


